# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raymond Walden Bennett III	03/18/1999
Karen Jeanne Pelletier	04/02/1999
Laura Marie Griffith	03/26/1999
Michael Steven Pickard	03/18/1999
Jordan Howard Light	03/18/1999
Robert Wesley Bossemeyer Jr.	02/25/1999
Edmond W. Israelski	03/18/1999
Bruce Edward Stuckman	02/25/1999
Wayne Robert Heinmiller	03/18/1999

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ameritech Corporation
Street Address:	2000 West Ameritech Center Drive
City:	Hoffman Estates
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196-1025

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11061354

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500079936

Fax Number: (512)322-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123222539

Email: apatent@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Grabski
Address Line 1: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1500

PATENT REEL: 017197 FRAME: 0197 S40.00

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064198.0216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crystle Garbade
Total Attachments: 7 source=064198-0126 inventors - ameritech:	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif #page5.tif #page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 017197 FRAME: 0198

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Raymond Walden Bennett III, Karen Jeanne Pelletier, Laura Marie Griffith, Michael Steven Pickard, Jordan Howard Light, Robert Wesley Bossemeyer, Jr., Edmond W. Israelski, Bruce Edward Stuckman, and Wayne Robert Heinmiller, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Storing and Transferring Information Tokens in a Communication Network, Attorney Docket No. 64949, (Ameritech File No. A00486) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on February 11, 1999 and assigned Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_09/248,613\_\_\_\_\_;

WHEREAS, AMERITECH CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60196-1025, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 017197 FRAME: 0199 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Agreement.

Commence Walden Bennott II
State of
County of Cook )
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>18</u> day of <u>March</u> , 1999, personally appeared <u>Raymond Walden Bennett III</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
may Eleanor monul
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY ELEANOR McNEILL  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002
[SEAL]
Laca Petitier
State of Tiliata's
State of Ilivois )  County of Cook )
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 2 nd day of April
1999, personally appeared <u>Karen Jeanne Pelletier</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY ELEANOR McNEILL  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002  Mary Public  Notary Public
[SEAL]

	Laura Marie Griffith
State of	Laura Marie Griffith
State of $\frac{11LL/NOLS}{COUNTY}$ County of $\frac{COOK}{COOK}$	ss.
1999, personally appeared <u>Lau</u> name is subscribed to the fore	ned authority, on this 26th day of March, ra Marie Griffith known to me to be the person whose egoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he freewill for the purpose and consideration therein
	Michele Leurst Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MICHELE LEVITT SETA Julublic, State of Illinois My Commission Expires August 27, 1999	
State of)	Michael Steven Pickard
County of	SS.
1999, personally appeared Mic whose name is subscribed to the	ed authority, on this day of, hael Steven Pickard known to me to be the person e foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that on freewill for the purpose and consideration therein
	Notary Public
[SEAL]	

State of	Laura Marie Griffith	·
<u></u>	) ss.	
County of	)	
1999, personally appeared <u>La</u> name is subscribed to the fo	gned authority, on this day of ura Marie Griffith known to me to be the personegoing instrument and acknowledged to me on freewill for the purpose and consideration	that he
	Notary Public	-
[SEAL]		
1999, personally appeared M whose name is subscribed to	Michael Steven Pickard  Michael Steven Pickard  Served authority, on this 18th day of	e person me that

John Howard Title
State of Jordan Howard Light
State of
County of
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 18th day of Maech, 1999, personally appeared Jordan Howard Light known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY ELEANOR McNEILL  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002  My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002
[SEAL]
Robert Wesley Bossemeyer, Jr.
State of Thing's Robert Wesley Bossemeyer, Jr.
State of Thinois ) ss.  County of Cook )
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 25 day of February
1999, personally appeared Robert Wesley Bossemeyer, Jr. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARY ELEANOR McNEILL  Notary Public, State of Illinois
"OFFICIAL SEAL" (Notary Public

Edmond W. Lovaldi
State of This is a Edmond W. Israelski
State of   Edmond W. Israelski  County of   oo
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this \( \frac{\partial}{\partial} \) day of \( \frac{\martial}{\martial} \) day of \( \frac{\martial}{\martial} \), 1999, personally appeared \( \frac{\text{Edmond W. Israelski}}{\text{ki}} \) known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002
[SEAL]
State of Tillwois )
State of Tillwois )  State of Cook ) ss.
Bruce Edward Stuckman  State of
State of

	Wange R. Heinelle
1999, personally appeared <u>W</u> whose name is subscribed to	Wayne Robert Heinmiller  Wayne Robert Heinmiller  Wayne Robert Heinmiller  Wayne Robert Heinmiller known to me to be the person the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that own freewill for the purpose and consideration therein
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY ELEANOR McNEILL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 07/31/2002	Mary Cleanor Mc Neill Notary Public

[SEAL]